
UNCLASSIFIED // FOR PUBLIC RELEASE

Salim v. Mitchell - United States Bates #001720 
 

11/23/2016

St €RET //NOFORN//2031 0926 

I' CONTRACT ID COllE IPAG~ ()~ PAGES 

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODU'ICATION OF CONTRACT I 3 
~- AMENDMENT/MOOmrMION NO r ;~f;~~: u~~;8 4. RE<)UISITION!PliRCitASE IIEI) 1~0 lj_ PRI)JF'CT!'O. (If Pppli<Able) 

Modification No. 17 240207770356 -6. ISSU£1> U\' COlll:j 1. AUMINJSTP.RED UY (f[atfr~,·thn,, UrmiS) CODEL 

I For_anv auestlons~nlea.se .call 

I 
----

fi. NAM~ ANI> MlJ)KJ:;SS OJ; CONTRACTOR. (No. Srreet, f<1unry, Statemul tiP' (.Odt) (IIJJ M. M1~:Nil~IKNT OF SOLICITATION NO. 
i--

Mitchell, .Jessen, & 1\ssociatc.s 
?II, OA n:o (S&i< /HiM II) 

i I 
lOA. MOll!HCA !'ION OF CONTI\ACT/OiillliR. NO. 

,x 2005*P141590*000 
lOR. DATF.D(.\'t1HrE!tll1) 

~ 

CODE ! 1 FACIU rv coi>~ 2 March 2005 i 

J I. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS 

0 Tite above nmnbercd solicitation is amended as set forth in hem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers 0 ;, •~tended, 0 is no! exu:nded. 

Oilers musuckoowlcdge receipt ofthiumcndment priorto tho hour aoo dare specified in the <Oiiciration or as amended, by one ufthe following med1ods: 

(a) By complcth12 llcrns 8 and 1 S, and returning one (I) copy of tlle amendment, (b) By ocknowledging Jeoeipt of this amendment 011 each copy oftl•e olfcr submitted; or (c) By separate 
lcner or telegram which includes a reference to U1e solicitation and amendment uumbtlli. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNclWLHDGMENT TO BE RECniVED AT Till: PLACE 
Dt:S!GNATEI) fOR HIE ROCEIP I' 01' OFFERS I'll! OK TO THE IIOlJR AND DATA Sl'cCIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJU.:rtON OF YOUR OFFER. If by vinue of this amendment 
you desi"' to change an olfer already submitted, such change may be mada by telegram or leiter, provided each telegram or leiter makes rcference to tl1e solicilation and U1is amendment, ond 
is reCeived prior to the opening hour and data specified. 
t2 ACCOIMTINO AND APPROPRIA nON DATA. (1/~uiml) 

Increase funding from $73,100,073 by $600,000 to $73,700,073, leaving $24,585,557 to fund. 
13, THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS, 

ll MODIFIES THE CONTRACf/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14. 
~ A 1ll!S I:HANGE ORJlEit IS ISSUED PllltSliiiNT TO (Specifyauthudty) THE ntAN<iES SET FORTI! JN ITEM 14 ARP MAOI· IN THE C:ONTnACr OlillER NO. JN ITEM lOA 

D. TilE 1\IIOV!i NUMJJER.ED CONTRACT/ORDfiR l~ MODIFIED TO RF.A.ECT THl> ADMINlSTRA TIVE CHANGES ("'rh nuhonqes tn poymg office. appropriallon dot., <tc} SET FORTH IN 
X ITEM 14, rURSUANT TO Tllll AUTHORITY OF FAt\ 43, 103(a ). 

C:. THIS SUI'rLf:MENTAL A.ORfiEMF.NT IS ENTSRf,O INTO T'URSUANT TO AUTHORJTY OF: 

D. 0 I'H ER Specify I)Jlc of modlfie<t'10n Md null\(>tily) 

E. IMPORT ANT: Contractor X is not, is required to sign this document and return __ copy to the issuing office. 

'14. nr,SCRJPTtON OF AMtlNllMI!NTIMODIRCATION (O~Jonit<d ~1 UCI' sft:llon h .. dinB'· inr.ludins sollcctotiorll<oftlmct s•bJe!<l mattu .,;,.,.f.,slb/t) 

Se'EPAGE rwo 

E~u:cpt ~t ptovidcd herem, all tcrrns and tPnd.llOJU of the c,Jo,umcm rdercm::cd ·m han 9A or 1 OA, as·hm-etoforc changed, t~rrutuu unchou1ged and in fuJ',f~Jac ·a11d dfcct 

I SA. NAME t:\Nill'IJ'LE OF SIGNER (1'ypeo' ptlnf) I16A. ~'AMR AND Tll'l.E OF•CONI·~ACriNG•OFF!CcR (J~p• ur prinl) 

1~0. c:ONTRACT!lR/OFFI'.ROR 

NSN 7S40.01-IS2·8070 
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSI\IlLE 

.L 
ISC. I)ATESJGNI:!fJ 16D. ut•n-r:nr.•T.6.Tr,•.nr: A&.lr.n'' 

I!Y 

JO-lOS 
Computer Generated 

16C DATE SIGNED 

I 
I 

{s;_-1 

STANDARD FORM 30 (RF.V l0-83) 
P~cnllc<!byOSA 

~AR (48 CFR) 53.243 

ACLU-RDI 6653 p.1



UNCLASSIFIED // FOR PUBLIC RELEASE

Salim v. Mitchell - United States Bates #001721 
 

11/23/2016

Mitchell, Jessen, & Associates 
#2005*Pl41590*000 
Modification #17 
Page 2 of3 

CRE 11/NOFORN/12031 0926 

This <:ontracl document may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, all 
of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument. facsimile ~1gnalures will be regarded 
as authentic by all parties. 

Please direct any questions concerning this modification to the Contracting ( )fficer 

(A) The purpose of Modification 17 is to: 

I. Increase funding from $73,100,073 by $600,000 to $73,700,073, !eav mg $24,585,557 to fund. 

"' There are still 41 ,560 hours of additional support (CLIN 007, 008, and 0(19) that can be exercised if 
deemed necessary by the Government. · 

(B) As a result the following Clauses have been modified. 

B-6. 152.232-720 Limitation of Funds- Fixed Price Contract (JAN 2004) 

(a) This finn-fixed-price contract is incrementally funded. The sum of$73,700,073 is presently 
available for payment and is allotted to this contract. The parties contemplate that the Government will 
allot funds to this contract in accordance with the following schedule: 

On execution ofthis modification $73,700,073 

(b) The Contractor agrees to perform up to the point at which the total amount payable by the 
Government, including reimbursement in the event of termination for the GO\t:mment's convenience, 
approximates the total amount currently allotted to the contract. Tht:: Contractor will not be obligated to 
continue work on this contract beyond that point. The Government is not obligated to reimburse the 
Contractor for costs incurred in excess of the total amount allotted to this contract by the Government 
notwithstanding any language to the contrary in clauses elsewhere in this contract including but not 
limited to "Type of Contract and Consideration" and "Temtination for Convenience of the 
Govcmmcnt." As used in this clause, the total amount payable by the Government in the event of 
tennination for convenience includes costs incurred for work performed prior to termination, pmfit on 

work done by the Contractor for the terminated portion, and estimated termination settlement costs. 

(c) Notwithstanding the dates specified in the allotment schedule in paragraph (a) of this clause, the 
Contractor will notify the Contracting Officer in writing at least 90 days before the date when, in the 
Contractor's best judgment, the total amount payable by the Government (including any cost tor 
tennination for convenience), will approximate 85 percent of the total amount allotted to the contract. 
The notification will state (1) the estimated date when the Contractor will rea.:h the 85 percent point 
and (2) an estimate of additional funding, if any, needed to continue perfonnance of the contract up to 
the next scheduled date for allotment of funds identified in paragraph (a) of this clause, or to a mutually 
agreed upon substitute date. The notification will also advise the Contracting Officer ofthe estimated 
amount of additional funds that will be required for the timely perfonnance o I the contract effiJrt 
funded pursuant to this elause, for a subsequent period as may be specified in the al.lotment schedule in 
paragraph (a} of this clause or otherwise:: agreed to by the parties. If the Govemment does not allot 

SECRET//NOit'ORN//20310926 

ACLU-RDI 6653 p.2



UNCLASSIFIED // FOR PUBLIC RELEASE

Salim v. Mitchell - United States Bates #001722 
 

11/23/2016

Mitchell, Jessen, & Associates 
2005*Pl415900*000 
Modificution If. l7 
Page 3 of3 

SEt i':.T/ 'NOFORN//2031 0926 

additional funds by the date identified in the Contractor's notification, or by an agreed substitute date 
after such notification, the Contracting Officer will tenninate any effort, for which additional funds 
have not been allotted, pursuant to the clause of this contract. entitled "Tcnnination for Convenience of 
the Government.'' 

(d) When the Government allots additional funds for continued performance of the contract, the parties 
will agree to the period of contract performance that will be covered by the funds. The provisions of 
paragraphs (b) through (d) of this clause will apply in like manner to the additional allotted funds and 
agreed substitute date, and the Contracting Officer will modify the contract ac..:ordingly. 

(e) If, solely by reason of failure of the Government to allot additional funds hy the dates indicated 
above in amounts sufficient for timely perfommnce of the contract, the Contractor incurs additional 
costs or is delayed in the performance of the work under this contract and if additional funds are 
allotted, an equitable adjustment will be made in the price (including appropriate target, billing, and 
ceiling price where appl]cable) of the contract, or in the time of delivery, or both. Failure to agree to 
any such equitable adjustment hereunder will be a dispute concerning a question of fact within the 
meaning of the clause entitled "Disputes." 

(t) The Government may at any time he fore termination allot additional funds for perfomung the 
contract. 

(g) The termination provisions of this clause do not limit the rights of the Go\ emmcnt under the clause 
entitled "Default." The provisions of this clause are limited to the work and allotment of funds for the 
contract as set forth in paragraph (a) of this clause. This clause no longer apphes once the Government 
fully funds the contract, except with regard to the rights or obligations of the purtics concerning 
equitable adjustments negotiated under paragraphs (d) and (e) ofthis clause. 

(h) Nothing in this clause affects the right of the Government to terminate this contract pursuant to the 
clause of this contract entitled "Termination for Convenience of the Govemrm:nt." 

B-7. 152.232-724 Allotted Contract Funding (JAN 2004) 

Pursuant to the "Limitation of Funds" clause, the funding presently available and allotted for the 
performance of this contract is set forth below. The Government shall not be obligated to reimburse the 
Contractor for costs incurred in excess of this amount and the Contractor . .;hall not be obligated to 
continue performance under this contract or otherwise incur costs in excess of the stipulated amount. 
The Government estimates that the allotment will cover the period of performance identified below: 

Allotted: $73,700,073 

(C) All other tenns and conditions remain unchanged. 

INOFORN//20310926 

ACLU-RDI 6653 p.3


